

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 4634 OF 2014
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 12185 OF 2014
(Application for Ad-Interim Ex-Parte Stay)

VIJAY MADANLAL CHOUDHARY & ORS. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS
OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd June, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

In the event that the first respondent is desirous of arresting the petitioners in connection with the subject offences, we direct 72 hours (excluding Sundays and court holidays) notice advance in writing shall be served to the applicant to adopt appropriate remedy."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the seven respondents through registered A.D. Post.

It is submitted that Mr. B. V. Balaramdas, Advocate is representing the Respondent No. 1. Further, Mr. M.T. George and Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Advocates has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 7 respectively. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved envelop containing show cause notice has been received back in respect of Respondent Nos. 3, 4, 5 & 6, so far. Hence, Service of show cause notice is not yet complete in the matter.

As returnable notice was issued the matter above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 3rd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- M/s. Fox Mandal & Co., Advocates
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Advocate
Mr. M.T. George, Advocate
Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

