"ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.4 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 152/2016

KRISHNA SHANTARAM CHAMANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (PREVENTION OF MONEY

LAUNDERING ACT) DIRECTORATE OF

ENFORCEMENT AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 10/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.

Mr. Satadru Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Anand, Adv.

For M/s. Legal Options

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents.

List the matter after four weeks the learned counsel to file counter affidavit (Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master

List the matter after four weeks to enable

the learned counsel to file counter affidavit.