ww.ecourtsindia.c

ww.ecourtsindia.c

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s). 4466 OF 2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13.03.2017 in W.P. No. 5962 of 2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINING COMPANY PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No.-4467-/2017

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 44917/2017)

SLP(Crl) No.-4472-4473/2017

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 44991/2017)

Date: 19/06/2017 These Petitions were called on hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL (VACATION BENCH)

For the Petitioner: Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

Mr. A.K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. Mr. A.C. Singh, Adv. Mr. Manoj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Pandey, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For the Respondent:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice returnable in three weeks. Dasti, as prayed for, in addition, is also permitted.

(NEELAM GULATI) COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR