(Revised)
ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.12

SECTION II-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 954/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-01-2018 in MCRC No. 7673/2017 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

VIJAY MADANLAL CHOUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15078/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.15079/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 08-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Sishi Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Applications for Exemption from filing Certified copy of the impugned judgment and Exemption from filing Official Translation are allowed.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty to serve standing counsel for the Union of India is granted.

Tag with S.L.P. (Crl.) No. 4634 of 2014.

(R. NATARAJAN) COURT MASTER (SH) (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 954/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-01-2018 in MCRC No. 7673/2017 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

VIJAY MADANLAL CHOUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15078/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.15079/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 08-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Sishi Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Applications for Exemption from filing Certified copy of the impugned judgment and Exemption from filing Official Translation are allowed.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty to serve standing counsel for the Union of India is granted.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER