ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.8

**SECTION II-A** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4634/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2014 in CRLA No. 1132/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

VIJAY MADANLAL CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(MR RAJESH KUMAR AND M/S A.C.M. LEGAL ADVOCATES OF IMPLEADED PARTIES ONLY W.P.(Crl.) No. 175/2018, SLP(Crl) No. 6922/2018, W.P. (Crl.) No. 226/2018 ARE TO BE LISTED.)

Date: 25-10-2018 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

M/s. Fox Mandal & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR

M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

List W.P.(Crl.) No. 184 of 2018 along with SLP (Crl.) No. 4634 of 2014.

(MANAV SHARMA) **COURT MASTER (SH)**  (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY) **BRANCH OFFICER**