SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 122/2019

BHAGWAT SAGAR OJHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.69064/2019-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

Date: 03-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv. Mr. Ashish Batra, Adv.

For Mr. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 175 of 2018.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in case arising out of ECIR/03/PMLA/LKZO/DNSZ/14.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR