## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16011/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2019 in WPC No. 5511/2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

WAVE HOSPITALITY PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.100474/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 174/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.94457/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No. 96973/2019 PERMISSION T0 FILE **ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 22-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Amit Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Manu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matters along with the other similar matter i.e., SLP (Crl.)No. 5488 of 2019 which is coming tomorrow, 23<sup>rd</sup> July, 2019, before the Court of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(NIDHI AHUJA)

(RENU DIWAN) COURT MASTER (SH) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR