ITEM NO.15 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).260/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-04-2019 in CRLA(SJ) No. 4446/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. NAUSHAD @ NASIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R

IA No. 190953/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 53300/2021 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date: 20-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG

Mr. S.P.V. Raju, Ld. ASG

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ragvendra P. Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

Mrs. Nitu Kumari, Adv.

Dr.. Gajendra Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

2

List this matter on 28.07.2021.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)