## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7021-7023/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2021 in CRLOP No. 24856/2016 04-02-2021 in CRLMP No. 11992/2016 04-02-2021 in CRLMP No. 14057/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

## L. SIVARAMAKRISHNAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.116724/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 01-10-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SGI Mr. S.V. Raju, ASG Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv Mr. Sairica Raju, Adv Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv

Mr. Adit Khanna, Adv Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)